KCJ 2017 TOP BAND CONTEST RESULTS

Overseas Clmd FINAL
Rank CALL QTH QSO PTS MUL SCORE IM UM RR RS MR MS NF TM WC OF NL
1 * RAOLMK AS 45 40 25 1000 2 0 O O O O O O 1 0 2
2 RAOF AS 40 37 26 %662 0 O O O O O 1 O 0 o0 2
3 + UA4HBW EU 6 4 4 6 0 0 0 0 O O 1 O 1 0 O
4 UT3QU EU 3 3 3 9 0 0 0 O 0O 0 O O O 0 o
5 + NG6TI NA 1 1 1 1 0o o 0 0o 0 0 0 O o o0 o
5 + AHOU oC 1 1 1 1 0o o 0 0o 0 0 0 O o o o
5 WC6DX NA 1 1 1 1 0o o 0 0o 0 0 0 O o o0 o
5 R3DE EU 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O O O O O

Single Operator Clmd FINAL
Rank CALL QTH QSO PTS MUL SCORE IM UM RR RS MR MS NF TM WC OF NL
1 * JE1BMJ CB 188 178 46 818 2 0 O 0 0 2 1 O 2 0 27
2 * JQITIV ST 190 168 45 7%60 0 2 O O O O 4 O O o0 28
3 * JH2FXK AC 170 160 45 7200 2 1 0 O O O 2 O O o0 24
4 * JAOIXW NN 170 154 43 6622 2 O O O O O O o 1 0 21
5 * JGI1CFO CB 164 147 43 6321 0 0O O O O 1 8 O O 0 21
6 TL1ETP/1 ST 150 132 44 5808 0 5 0 O O 2 3 O O O0 20
7 + JH4UTP (0) 159 138 42 5796 2 2 O O O 2 O 1 2 0 20
8 + JR2AWS GF 142 131 44 5764 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0O 0 0 16
9 + JP3AWA/3 (03] 143 128 43 5504 0 2 O O O 2 1 O O O 18
10 + JJ3JJIL SI 131 124 43 5332 0 1 O O O 2 O O O o0 12
11 + 7N1PVD/1 KN 145 130 41 5380 0 2 O O O 1 O O O o0 20
12 JA1ISWB CB 126 128 40 5120 0 1. 1 O O O 1 O O o 3
13 + JA70DY MG 125 121 41 4961 0 O O O O O O O o0 o0 12
14 + JI5SKS EH 137 126 38 4788 3 0 O O O 1 O O O o0 15
15 TN1BHO/1 ST 143 119 40 4760 2 3 0 O O O 1 O 1 0 17
16 + JR3KQJ HG 117 115 41 4715 1 0 O O O 1 O O O o0 8
17 + JF1IKWG TK 122 114 41 4674 0 O O O 1 O 1 O O O0 10
18 JA4AGWE (0) 119 116 40 4640 0 O O O O O 1 O O 0 10
19 JE1LFX KN 114 110 39 42909 2 1 0 O O 1 1 O O O 7
20 JH1KPT ST 116 111 38 4218 0 0 O O O O O O o0 o0 13
21 + JH4FUF HS 115 107 37 3959 0 O O O O O 1 o 1 0 14
22 JA1CP KN 103 100 37 3700 1. 0 0O O O O o0 o 1 0 9
23 + JG6JAV NS 91 89 39 3471 2 0 O O O O 3 O O 0 »5
24 JK1QAY TK 100 99 35 34656 0 1 0 O O O O O O o0 8
25 + JA2HJP/2 SO 96 92 37 3404 0 3 0O O O 1 2 O O 0 6
25 + JHOEPI NI 103 92 37 3404 1 2 O O O O O O O 0 12
27 JA3GJQ (03] 114 93 36 3348 7 1 O O 1 O O 1 0 0 11
28 + JR2MIO/2 ME 109 95 34 3230 0 0 0O O O 1 2 O O 011
29 + JATNPV IT 83 81 34 2t%%¢ 0 O O O 1 O O O O 0 9
30 + JH40YD YG 75 80 34 220 0 1 0 0 O O 1 o0 o o0 1
31 + JF3PGW KT 78 7 35 2600 1. 0 0 O O 1 O O O O 3
32 JIOWVQ NI 78 76 35 2660 1. 0 0 O 1 O O O O O 4
33 + JH3IJF NR 88 80 33 2640 0 0 O O O 1 O O O 0 11
34 + JHIFCP IK 8 79 33 2607 1. 0 0O O O O O O 1 0 8
35 JR6CSY NS 89 76 34 25864 1 3 0 O 1 O O O 1 0 7
36 JHOBBA NI 82 80 32 2560 0 1. 0 O O O 1 O O O 8
37 JHORNN NI 79 73 35 2566 3 1. 0 O 2 O O O O O 8
38 JAZMYA GF 78 76 33 2508 1. 0 0 O 1 O O O O O 4
39 + JH6RON oT 70 73 34 2482 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 3
40 JA1SKE TK 80 72 33 283%%6 0 1 0 0 1 0 O O 1 0 5
41 + JR8QFG/8 IS 68 68 34 2312 0 1. 0 O O O 1 O O o0 2
42 + JA5S5CBU KA 79 71 31 2200 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 O O 0 8
43 JA4VNE YG 67 67 32 2144 0 O O O O O O O O o0 4

Page 1



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
92
94
95
95
95
98
99
100
101
101

+

+

JH4RAL/3
JILFOE
JESASA/8
JESKGH/S
JO4DIO
JA2QVP
JA5NSR
7N4WBD
JAIYEN/1
JA6BWH
JO1ATK
JK2VOC
JRIWJIM
JA4COF
JA3SRSJ
JRILEV
JO7KMB
JP1SRG
JASAWZ
JAIDSW
JHINXU
JATBEW
JA5QYR
JF3LOP
JH3TCC
JITATA/1
JF1CDX
JA2DHF
JJ1UDO
JAGJKE/6
JR2FWN
JL1EHU
JR7BVQ
JE6TSP
JR7KGE
JR3SZZ
JESCDW
JH4JUK
JA7CDV
JK1THE
JAITFJ
JAIXHC
JQ1SYQ
JF2FIU
JM1HUX
JR2WLQ
JA1DFP
JAATY
JF10PO
JA1PHE
JK1SDQ
JAOBOP
JA6FOF
JG8NKJ
JG2WND
JH1URJ
JHOOTM
JL1LOF/1
JASRAF

SI
TG
SY
KR
YG
AC
TS
TK
GM
FO
KN
ME
KN
1004
NR
KN
IT
CB
KC
KN
1B
IT
KA
(O
WK
CB
TK
AC
TK
KM
AC
KN
AM
KG
YM
HG
(O
HS
MG
KN
TK
TK
TK
AC
TK
AC
ST
YG
ST
ST
TK
NI
NS
IS
AC
KN
NI
ST
HG

73
73
61
65
57
63
54
81
64
50
56
49
59
52
47
53
51
48
42
41
46
44
38
36
42
43
38
35
38
39
35
39
39
32
35
36
33
30
31
39
37
33
32
30
31
28
30
27
29
29
27
28
26
23
25
24
24
24
25

62
63
63
58
53
56
54
62
56
51
51
46
53
46
44
47
43
44
41
39
42
38
38
34
38
38
36
34
36
34
32
35
33
32
35
32
32
29
30
33
31
30
29
26
27
25
29
25
27
27
25
24
24
24
22
23
24
22
22

34
31
30
29
31
29
30
26
27
28
28
28
24
27
28
26
27
25
26
26
24
23
23
25
22
21
21
22
20
21
22
20
21
21
19
20
20
22
21
19
20
19
18
20
18
19
16
18
16
16
17
16
16
16
17
16
14
15
15

2108
1953
1890
1682
1643
1624
1620
1612
1512
1428
1428
1288
1272
1242
1232
1222
1161
1100
1066
1014
1008
874
874
850
836
798
756
748
720
714
704
700
693
672
665
640
640
638
630
627
620
570
522
520
486
475
464
450
432
432
425
384
384
384
374
368
336
330
330

Page 2

OHOOHOOOOOOHHHOFRNHOOHNOONOORRHOOOOOOHFRPROOOOOHOHOOHOWHOWORLOHOOO

OO OO OHOOFHROOOODOOOOHOHOOODOOHOOOHOOHENOOORFOOHOFFOHOOFOFHFAROHKERERR

C OO O OHOOOOOOO0OO0OOO0OO0OOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOONMOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

[=l=lelslelelle}ll Nlellellelellelelellellellelelleleleleoleolellelleolellecleleleolelellelleflefleclelellelelellelleleleleleleleofleollellellelelel o]

C OO0 O0OOOHOOOOOOHOOONOOOOOOHOOOOOOOHOOONOOOOOOOOHrOOOOHOOOROOO

OO OHOOOOOOHOOODODODOODOOODOOOOOONHONOODODOODODOOOHOOOODODOOOOOHOOOOOOOO

QOO O0OO0OO0OOOOODOOO0OOHOOODODODODODODODOOOOOHOODOOOOOHOOOOOOHFEFOOOOOOOOOOO+O

C OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOO OO0 O0OO0OOHOOOOOOODOODOOOOO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOCOOO R

C OO0 O0OO0OO0OODO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OOO0O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOHOOOOOOOOOOOOO0OOOOOHRHOOOO

[=l=lellsleclecllellelleclellelellelelellellellelelleleleleleoleollellelellecleleleolelellelleflelecleleollelelellelleleleleleleleoleollellellelellel o]

WHOONHNNFNHFEFOWHNNNEBRRWHREFNOFHFWNWHENEFRFEFNWOONWHENOBRDNPRERARWHEDNDOOOWO NOMWOULQQ O



103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
112
112
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
124
126
127
128
128
128
131
132
133
133
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
141
141
144
144
144
147
148
149
149
151
152
153
153
155
155
157
157
157
160
160

JRSQVT/1
JF2UPM
JK3RHX
JH1MTR/4
JAILJW
JA9VCO
JASAJE
JA1CTZ
JGSIRL
JATEVH
JLAWYY
JISDST/5
JH10GT
JQEIWL
JA1DSI
JAIFEG
JG3SUQ
JA4MRL
JL7AIA
JA4TOH
JF4XHR/3
JL1BHN
JA2VUT
JR2NTC
JASHIL
JA7TCPW
JQ1EPD/1
JK3JXP
JF1VKY
JAILNQ
JA5FOP/5
JJSTTH
JA6JFO/1
JQIARQ
JHODRL/2
JPTOEW
JH1VZP
JA4RQO
JE2FJI
TM2ALZ
JE1CAC
JH1SLC
JFSROH
JI30QO
JAIEJD
JE4URN
7N2SPK
JHOOZT
JAIAMN
JO1EEQ
JK2XXK
JG5IXW
7N3BGR
JAOCJK
JM1ATF
JM1EKM
JGILEU
JATZP
JH2JNU

TK
ME
HG
TT
TK
IK
IS
ST
(O
IT
HS
KA
CB
NS
TK
TK
WK
oy
AT
YG
KT
TK
ME
AC
HG
MG
CB
SI
TK
CB

0s

CB
GF
FS

SN
AC
TK
1B

CB
HG
oS
TK
YG
TK
NN

TG
GF

ST
NI
CB
TK
TK
AT
SO

— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e DD e DO DO N DO DO DN
QCQOWOOMNOFFONOWNWONFONNERRWOLIWEA IO OWWMOUIO W WOWOMW=-J0WwWOH Kk HIK

—
A OUTHOTIJ0 O OO

[ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e DO DD N DO DO DN
HFOFRFRONRFFFHFONRFEFFEFFEFNWWWNWAIUIIOO~JOHMNOUII~I~JWO WO O~ WH W

B OTOTOT-3~JG0) 000 O 00 00 ~J~J0 Q0 WO

14
15
13
14
14
13
14
12
13
13
13
13
14
13
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10

BB PARARPOOIOPAOOCIOIO I3 ~1I~1~1~1-~J00GC0 -J0 =J0 QW WO-=W:P©O

322
315
299
294
266
260
252
240
234
221
221
221
210
208
198
187
176
165
154
143
132
130
130
117
108
99
99
99
96
90
88
88
84
80
77
72
66
64
63
63
63
56
56
56
49
42
40
40
36
32
30
30
28
28
20
20
20
16
16

Page 3

OHOOOOOO0OOOHOOOHROOHROOOHOOOOODOOOOOHHOOODODODODODO0OODOO0OOOONODODODOO0ODOOOOOO

HOOOOOOOOOOOOOHHFRPROOOOOOOOHOOOHOOONOOOOONOOOOOHOOHRPRMHOOOOOOOOO

[==Nellslelellecllelleclellelellelelelellellelelleleleleolelellelleleleclelelelelellellelleleclelellelelellelleleleolelelelefelle}ll Nlellelleloelle]

[==Nellsleclsllellellecllellelellelelellellellelelleleleleleoleollelleflellelelelellelellelleflelecleleollelelellellelelelele el lollellelleleleloe ]

CO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOO0OOHOOOHRWOHOOOOOOOOOOOOOOHOOOOOHHOHROOOOOOOOOOOOO

HOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO0OO0OOO0OO0OOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOO

C OO0 O0OO0OO0OOO O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOHOOOOOOOOO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOLOOOOOHOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

C OO0 O0OO0OO0OODO O OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO O OO0 O0OO0OO0OOHOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO0OOOOOOOOOOOO

[=ll=lellsleclecllellelleclellelellelelellellellelellelelelelelellellecflellelelelelelellellefleflcleleollelelellelleleleleleleleolellellelle ool ]

[=l=lelsleclsllellelleclellelellelslellellellelellelelelelelellelleolelleclelelelelellellefleleclelellelelellellelefleleleleleoleollellellelelel el ]

OHOFROOOOOOHOOOOHHFEFOOOODODOOOOHRFOOONFOHOOFFOOOOOOHOOOHOHONHOROR



162 TN1PFW/1 IB 4 4 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O O
163 JGTIIM/T ™M 4 3 3 90 1.0 0 0 0 0 O O 0 O
163 7TL1VET KN 4 3 3 91 0 0 0O 0 00 0 0 0 O
163 JF3QND (O1] 4 3 3 90 0 0 0O 0O 00 0 0 0 1
166 JAOIND/1 KN 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0O 0O 00 0 O 0 O
166 JH7VOT IT 3 3 2 6 0 0 0O O 0O 00 0 O 0 O
168 JN1LRU CB 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0O O OO O 0 0 O
168 JM7GTK AM 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0O 0O OO0 0 0 0 O
168 JG2KGS AC 3 2 2 4 0 1.0 0 0 O O O O o0 O
168 JS2PHO/2 AC 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0O OO0 0 0 0 O
168 JM4WUZ HS 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0O 00 0 0 0 O
173 JF2IWL GF 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0O OO O O O O
173 JK7DWD IT 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0O 0O 0 O O O
173 JHOWJF NN 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0O 0O 0O O O O
173 JP1FOS/1 IB 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0O OO 0O O O O
173 JH1PVJ/1 1B 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 O O O O O
173 JHGAKX FO 2 1 1 10 0 0 0 1. 00O 0O O O0 O
173 JAITZG IB 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0O 0O O O O0 O
173 JE1ILP TK 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 0O 0O O O O0 O
173 JHSCLC/1 TK 1 1 1 10 0 0 0O 0O OO O O O O
SWL Cimd  FINAL

Rank CALL QTH QSO PTS MUL SCORE [IM|UM|RR |RS [MR |MS [NF|TM [WC|OF |NL
1 JA4-4665/1 KN 0 55 29 1595 1 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0 o

2 JA2-34526 SO 0 33 23 759 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0 o

3 JA4-37294 0)'4 0 8 7 56 0 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0 o

4 JA1POS YN 0 4 4 16 1. 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O

5 JA1-3935 1B 0 1 1 11 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O

Check Logs:

TMACLF 7N2AIA JAOEYF/2 JA1JRS JG1FMA JG2GSY JH3HGI JHSKIY

JP3BEE JQ2WGY/3
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